



\$~R-251

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 392/2011

SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR & SONS (HUF)

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.12.2024

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Let Court Notice be issued to the parties and their counsel, returnable on 25.02.2025, in '*Regular List*'.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/MJ