



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 392/2011

SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

VIJAY KUMAR & SONS (HUF)

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 18.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

Dy/ht