



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 392/2011

SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR & SONS (HUF)

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

1. The undersigned was part of Division Bench-VI in pre-lunch session.
2. It is already 4.40 P.M.
3. List on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 18, 2025/NA