



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 392/2011

SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR & SONS (HUF)

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the parties.
3. Issue Court notice without process fee of default to the parties, through all permissible modes, including through counsel, returnable for the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/nk/sg